sealing
elements
VITON® Fluorelastomers
An overview
 +31 (0)72 514 18 40
 +31 (0)72 514 19 53
NUMBER OF THIS PUBLICATION:
 0 5 4 4 0 6 (2000)

compounds, now also a Genuine
Viton® compound. These sheets are
being manufactured under type code
1270-40C and have the following
properties:
• hardness:  75° Shore;
• specific weight:  1,85;
• tensile strength:  84 kg/cm?;
• elongation at break:  200%;
• compression set 22 hrs / 175°C: 40%;
• colour:  black;
• ASTM 2HK707B 38EO 782
Cut seals are available in thickness
varying from 0.5 to 10 mm.
Our other specialties in Viton® sheets are:
1. White FDA-CFR 177.2600 Viton® sheet
- food quality KM-2-41-3;
- available in thickness 1.5 and 3 mm (rolls 10 x 1.2 m)
2. Viton® sheet with Nomex reinforcement inner layer
- TD-70NCI for membranes;
- 37 yarns / inch;
- tensile strength: 50 kg/cm in both directions;
- available in thickness 1.5 and 3 mm (rolls 10 x 1.2 m)
Special production runs:
- brown and green compounds;
- hardness varying from 55 to 90° Shore A;
- Viton® B/GF/GLT/Extreme compounds
- Viton® acc. to MIL-R-83248-2 Type 11, class 1 QPL-83248-2 3953-MLS95-009;
- Viton® according to MIL-R-83248-2 Type 11, class 11
Overview of the various standard compounds
Technical data Viton® 1270-40C Viton® KM-2-41-3 Viton® TD 70 NCI
Hardness shore A ±5 70° 65° 75°
Tensile strength kg/cm2 100 80 84
Elongation 165% 200% 200%
Density 1,85 2,09 1,85
Colour zwart wit black/inlay
Standard available 0,5 to 10 mm 1,5 and 3 mm 1,5 and 3 mm
Note:
A full study of the various FPM and
Viton® compounds is available on
request.
23
V I T O N ®  F L U O R O E L A S T O M E R S
Vi ton®-Sponge  rubber
Sponge type HE/Viton® as a profile
HE/Viton® sponge is an open/closed
cell sponge rubber with high density
and is highly resistant to most chemi-
cals. Temperature resistance ranges
from -25° to +200°C. We supply shape-
vulcanised profiles in round, square and
rectangular execution from stock.
A list of available profiles can be pro-
vided on request.
Specifications
• Description : open cell sponge rubber with closed cell strong
   construction, cell size < 0,6 mm
• available products : profiles, that can be fabricated into custom-made
   products by cutting, grinding, fraising and glueing;
• fire resistance : hardly inflammable;
• ozone resistance : DIN 53509 - no cracks;
• specific weight : 700-800 kg/cm3;
• compression : 50% compression of Ø12 mm round profile: 4.000 N/m;
• Hardness : 20-30° Shore A;
• Temperature resistance : -25° to +200°C;
• Chemical resistance : similar to Genuine Viton® A;
• Compression set : at 200°C, 22 hrs, 50% transformation: 55%;
   at 85°C, 22 hrs, 50% transformation: 8%
24
S E A L I N G  E L E M E N T S
Vi ton® sea lan ts
Eriks viton® lijm en kit
ERIKS Viton® sealant is a Genuine